
Asbestos Abatement at Town Hall 
The Town Hall is TEMPORARILY MOVING to the downstairs of the 

Lebanon Community Center located at 872 Trumbull Highway. 

Important Dates: 
1. TOWN HALL will be CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC on MONDAY APRIL 22nd and TUESDAY APRIL

23rd.
2. Town Departments will REOPEN to the public on THURSDAY APRIL 25th at the Lebanon

Community Center Downstairs, at 872 Trumbull Highway.
 

3. Town Departments will be temporarily relocated to the Lebanon Community Center until
Mid-June.

Additional communication will be provided as the move progresses. 
The following Town Departments will be temporarily relocated to the 

 Lebanon Community Center 
First Selectman’s Office firstselectman@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-6100 EXT 1
Town Clerk townclerk@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-7319
Tax Collector taxcollector@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-7222
Assessor assessor@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-6141
Building Department buildingdept@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-6028

The following Town Departments will NOT be at the Community Center 
and will be available by phone or email only 

Town Planner townplanner@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-2006
Finance Department finance@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-3572
Social Services Department socialservices@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-4580
Recreation Department recreation@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-4085
Registrar of Voters registrar@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-6202
Farmers Market farmersmarket@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-2006

Town Hall Business between April 25th to Mid-June: 

• The drop box in front of town hall will be available. Please ensure that items and payments
left in the drop box are labeled appropriately (no cash accepted).

• For Vitals and Land record requests, contact townclerk@lebanonct.gov (860) 642-7319.
There is a 24-hour turnaround time.

• Pistol Permit applications will be received and issued by appointment only. Please call (860)
642-6100 EXT 1

• Friendly reminder: Building permit applications are available on the town website.

For more information, please visit www.LebanonCT.gov 

Town Department Hours of Operations:   
Monday 8am-4pm, Tuesdays 8am-6pm, Thursdays 8am-4pm, Friday 8am-4pm 
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